STATE OF CONNECTICUT ¥
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD Edrly Chndhood

~Ned Lamont

Grovernor Beth Bye
Susan Bysiewies Commissioner

Lt Covernor

April 18, 2019

Dr. Monette Ferguson

Fxecunve Divecror

Action tor Bridgeport Commusnity Developmen, Inc,
1670 Park Avenue .

Bridgeport, CT 06604-3400

Contract #: 1BOECCDC0ABC

Child Day Care Program
Period: 7/1/2018 = 6/30/2020
Amendment #: Al

Amended Amount: $4,840,197.70
Dear Dr. Ferguson:

[am pleased to inform vou that the above referenced contract amendment has been fully execured
and approved. Attached is a scanned copy tor vour tiles.

Requests for Pavment should be completed and directed to the eontact idenufied below. The OEC
will process requests for pavment in accordance with the terms of the coneract. Your receipt ot
pavment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and vour agency’s compliance with
the terms of the contract.

For issues or concerns related tor this contract, please direct vour inquirtes e

Program Pavments

Deb Flis Annette Carbone

(8610) SH)-+428 {860 5004423

deb flisct ot gov anette.carbondd ot gor
Sincerely,

(B2 | )

Beth Bie

Commissioner

C: Conrrace file

Phone: (860) 3004412 - Fax: (860) 326-0554
430 Unlumbus Boulevard, Suite 301
Hanford. Conngcticwt 06103
WWW CLBOV DeC
irmanve ActionsEgual Opportunily Emplover


alexanderac
Typewritten Text

alexanderac
Typewritten Text
April 18, 2019




